

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TRUE FAITH, PAROKYA NI EDGAR AND OTHER TOP OPM BANDS TO PERFORM AT CITY OF DREAMS' OCTOBER BEER FESTIVAL

October 9, 2017 - It's all about overflowing beer, authentic German delicacies, rollicking fun with friends, and top OPM bands True Faith and Parokya ni Edgar during the third annual October Beer Festival at the Grand Ballroom of luxury integrated resort City of Dreams Manila on October 12 and 13, 7pm to 11pm.

True Faith will take the center stage and perform their classic 90's hits on October 12 for a by invitation only event. Part 3 Band and Eye Candies will also perform on the same night. Popular rock band Parokya ni Edgar together with Gloc 9 and Eye Candies will bring the house down on October 13. Exciting raffle prizes and beer drinking games complete the October beer fest experience.

True Faith's "Perfect," "Paano Ka Magiging Akin," "Dahil Ikaw" and "Huwag Nalang Kaya;" and Parokya ni Edgar's "Harana," "Para Sayo," "Yes, Yes, Show" and "Silvertoes" are some of the highly-anticipated chart-topping songs to be performed live at the October Beer Festival.

Guests can also indulge in a variety of beers such as Weihenstephaner from the oldest brewery in Germany and the world, Sapporo from Japan, Heineken from Netherlands and local beers San Miguel Pale Pilsen, San Miguel Light, and Pedro Brewcrafters. This wide array of beers complements the Bavarian buffet with carving stations of roasted suckling pig, German-style roast chicken, roast pork knuckle and German meatloaf; a selection of grilled sausages, braised beef paired with a variety of breads and pretzels with butter; and desserts such as Bavarian crème, Bee Sting cake, Sacher cake, Linzer cake and apple strudel.

City of Dreams Manila's October Beer Festival at the Grand Ballroom is at PHP 2,700 net per person. A discounted admission rate of P2,400 per person is offered as an early bird rate until September 30.

Guests can also have a rocking good time if they avail of the October Beer Fest staycation package at P12,800 net. This staycation package includes an overnight stay in a Nobu Deluxe room with breakfast for two and two October Beer Fest tickets to the Grand Ballroom on October 13.

City of Dreams Manila Rewards Club members may approach the Dream Rewards or Signature Club counter to avail of the October Beer Festival passes in exchange of required Dream Rewards points.

For inquiries and reservations, please call + 63 2 800 8080, e-mail guestservices@cod-manila.com or visit gwww.cityofdreamsmanila.com. Event tickets can also be purchased via SM ticket outlets and smtickets.com. Terms and conditions apply.



About City of Dreams Manila

The luxury integrated casino resort City of Dreams Manila marks the formal entry of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited into the fast-growing and dynamic tourism industry in the Philippines. Officially opened in February 2015, City of Dreams Manila is operated by Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation, a subsidiary of Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation.

The dynamic and innovative resort complex, located on an approximately 6.2-hectare site at the gateway to Entertainment City, includes the ultimate in entertainment, hotel, retail and dining and lifestyle experiences with aggregated gaming space, including VIP and massmarket gaming facilities with 286 gaming tables, 1,605 slot machines and 176 electronic table games.

The integrated resort features three luxury hotel brands: Crown, Nobu and Hyatt, more than 20 impressive restaurants and bars ,and distinctive entertainment venues, namely: the family entertainment center DreamPlay, the world's first DreamWorks-themed interactive play space; CenterPlay, a live performance central lounge inside the casino; KTV at City of Dreams Manila, Chaos night club, and the Pangaea ultra-gaming lounge, all three situated at the Fortune Egg, an iconic landmark at the Manila Bay area, with its architecturally-unique structure and creative exterior lighting design.

City of Dreams Manila delivers an unparalleled entertainment and hospitality experience to the Philippines and is playing a key role in strengthening the depth and diversity of Manila's leisure, business and tourism offering, enhancing its growing position as one of Asia's premier leisure destinations. It has been developed to specifically meet the needs of the large, rapidly growing and increasingly diverse audience of leisure and entertainment seekers both in the Philippines and those visiting Manila from across the Asia region and around the world.

About Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation

Integrated casino developer Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation is a company listed on the Philippine Stock Exchange with trading symbol of "MRP". It is a subsidiary of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited (NASDAQ:"MLCO"), the developer, owner and operator of casino gaming and entertainment casino resort facilities in Asia. It developed City of Dreams Manila, which is managed and operated by Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation.

For more information about Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation, please visit: www.melco-resorts-philippines.com.



For media enquiry, please contact:

Charisse Chuidian Romina Gervacio

Vice President, Public Relations Director, Public Relations

Tel: +63 2 691 8819 Tel: +63 2 691 8818

Email: <u>CharisseChuidian@cod-manila.com</u> or mobile +63 917 8519878

Email: RominaGervacio@cod-manila.com